
Department of City Planning
781 Pinefalls Avenue
Diamnond Bar, CA 91789

Notice of
  •  公開聽證會通知  

  •  

Notice of
• • 公開聽證會通知

•

  •  

項目地址

擬議項目

Options to Participate:

Thursday, April 10, 2025
9:00 a.m.

The demolition of an existing
single-family dwelling and the
construction, use, and maintenance of
a new single-family dwelling.

2480 West Lindsay Lane

Associate Zoning Administrator

(669) 900 - 9128 or (213) 338 - 8477
865 9821 5260#

https://planning-lacity-org.zoom.us/j/86598215260
865 9821 5260 563195

2480 West Lindsay Lane, Los Angeles, CA 90039

The project consists of the demolition of an existing single-family dwelling and
the construction, use, and maintenance of a new proposed 2,792 square-foot
single-family dwelling on a substandard hillside street. The proposed
single-family dwelling will have a maximum height of 20 feet and side yard
setbacks of four-feet.



• • 案例資訊 • •所要求的事項

誰會收到此通知

The Associate Zoning Administrator will consider:

1. An exemption from CEQA pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Article 19, Section 15301, Class 3
(Conversions of Small Structures), and there is no substantial evidence demonstrating that an
exception to a categorical exemption pursuant to CEQA Guidelines, Section 15300.2; and,

2. Pursuant to Los Angeles Municipal Code (LAMC)12.24 X.28 , a Class 1 Conditional Use Permit to
allow four-foot side yard setbacks in lieu of the required five-foot side yard setback of the requirements
of LAMC Section 12.21 C.10.(a);

3. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.24 X.28(a)(7)(i), a Class 1 Conditional Use Permit to permit the
construction, use, and maintenance of a new single family dwelling fronting a Substandard Hillside
Limited Street that is improved with an adjacent minimum roadway with less than 20 feet, as otherwise
required by LAMC Section 12.21 C.10(i)(2); and,

4. Pursuant to LAMC Section 12.24 X.28(a)(7)(ii), a Class 1 Conditional Use Permit to permit the
construction, use, and maintenance of a new single-family dwelling on a lot fronting a Substandard
Hillside Limited Street which does not have vehicular access from at least a 20-foot wide Continuously
Paved Roadway from the driveway apron to the boundary to the hillside area as otherwise required by
LAMC Section 12.21 C.10(i)(3).

ZA-2024-4145-CU1

N/A

R1-1VL

Low Residential

4 - Raman

The Kenneth Lee and Siu Lee Revocable Trust

Jake Malott, Whitestone

ENV-2024-4146-CE

N/A

Silver Lake - Echo Park - Elysian Valley

Andres Gutierrez, Planning Assistant
Andres.Gutierrez@lacity.org
(213) 682-6399
200 N. Spring Street, Room 763
Los Angeles, CA 90012
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